502812492 05/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2859086

	SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT					
ATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA					
		Name		Exec	ution Date	
KEITH W. RIGGS					05/13/2014	
PAUL KLINGENSMITH				05/13/	/2014	
JIM MCHUGH				04/24/	/2014	
LORI BROOKE			04/10/	/2014		
RAYMOND DUMBECK					04/10/2014	
TUSHAR PATEL				05/15/	/2014	
				•		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.					
Street Address:	206 W	LD BASIN ROAD SOUTH				
City:	AUSTIN					
State/Country:	TEXAS	6				
Postal Code:	78746					
	Total: 1					
Property Type	Total: 1	Number				
Property Type	Total: 1	Number 14279810				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D						
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number:	ΑΤΑ	14279810				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ΑΤΑ		f that is uns	uccessful, it will	be sent via	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be US Mail.	ΑΤΑ	14279810	f that is uns	uccessful, it will	be sent via	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be US Mail. Phone:	ΑΤΑ	14279810 • <i>the e-mail address first; i</i> 5123278932	f that is uns	uccessful, it will	be sent via	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number:	ΑΤΑ	14279810 o the e-mail address first; i	f that is uns	uccessful, it will	be sent via	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ΑΤΑ	14279810 5 <i>the e-mail address first; i</i> 5123278932 ncalvert@tcg-ipl.com		uccessful, it will	be sent via	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ΑΤΑ	14279810 5 the e-mail address first; i 5123278932 ncalvert@tcg-ipl.com NATHAN H. CALVERT		uccessful, it will	be sent via	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to	14279810 5 the e-mail address first; i 5123278932 ncalvert@tcg-ipl.com NATHAN H. CALVERT 3355 BEE CAVE ROAD, SU AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746		uccessful, it will	be sent via	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to	14279810 b the e-mail address first; i 5123278932 ncalvert@tcg-ipl.com NATHAN H. CALVERT 3355 BEE CAVE ROAD, SU AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746		uccessful, it will	be sent via	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to	14279810 b the e-mail address first; i 5123278932 ncalvert@tcg-ipl.com NATHAN H. CALVERT 3355 BEE CAVE ROAD, SU AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746 MGAM-777-1645		uccessful, it will	be sent via	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU AME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to	14279810 b the e-mail address first; i 5123278932 ncalvert@tcg-ipl.com NATHAN H. CALVERT 3355 BEE CAVE ROAD, SU AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746 MGAM-777-1645 NATHAN CALVERT		uccessful, it will	be sent via	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU AME OF SUBMITTER: IGNATURE:	ATA e sent to	14279810 b the e-mail address first; i 5123278932 ncalvert@tcg-ipl.com NATHAN H. CALVERT 3355 BEE CAVE ROAD, SU AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746 MGAM-777-1645 NATHAN CALVERT /Nathan Calvert/		uccessful, it will	be sent via	

REEL: 032914 FRAME: 0229

source=02_1645_Assignment_executed#page2.tif
source=02_1645_Assignment_executed#page3.tif
source=02_1645_Assignment_executed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 032914 FRAME: 0230

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, (1) Keith W. Riggs, (2) Paul Klingensmith, (3) Jim McHugh, (4) Lori Brooke, (5) Raymond Dumbeck and (6) Tushar Patel (collectively, the "Inventors"), have invented certain new improvements in a METHOD, APPARATUS, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR ALLOCATING PROGRESSIVE PRIZE POOLS (the "Invention"), which is disclosed and claimed in the United States nonprovisional patent application filed concurrently herewith (the "U.S. Application").

WHEREAS, Multimedia Games, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an office at 206 Wild Basin Road South, Austin, Texas 78746, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the Invention.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventors do sell, assign, and transfer unto Multimedia Games, Inc., the entire right, title, and interest, in and to the Invention, including the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, including the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified patent application and any foreign counterparts, continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisions thereof. A copy of the U.S. Application as filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is contained in file 988,1645 in the office of The Culbertson Group, P.C., 3355 Bee Cave Road, Suite 604, Austin, Texas 78746. This assignment shall be effective for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, and shall include all priority rights in foreign countries. The Invention, U.S. Application, and any U.S. Patent issuing from the nonprovisional application or continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof, and any reissue of any such patent, to be held and enjoyed by Multimedia Games, Inc., for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Inventors had this assignment and sale not been made.

(1) Executed this 3^{4} day of 4^{2} , 2014.
Keith W. Riggs
The State of Texas)
) 88
County of Travis On this 3^{-1} day of 1^{-1} in the year 2014, before me personally appeared KEITH
W. RIGGS, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and
acknowledged that he executed it
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
PEGGY JANKCE ZAONGO Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. Aug. 04, 2015



PATENT REEL: 032914 FRAME: 0231

mgam-777-1645



JENNIFER GILLIAM April 11, 2015

Totary Public

Page 2 of 4



btary Public

Page 3 of 4

		Un.				mgam-777-1645
	(6)	Executed this <u>15</u>	ay of	May		_, 2014.
·	,			har Patel	she c	
The Sta	ite of Te					
TUSHA	AR PAT	the black		ar 2014, before whose name is		
	WITNE	SS my hand and official se	eal.		2	
		PEGGY JANICE ZAONGO Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. Aug. 04, 2015	Not	ary Public	Rach	Ð

.